

- Woronzow, Roman Ilarionovitch, i. 61, 64
 Woronzow, Michael Ilarionovitch (*or*
 Larevonetz), vice-chancellor, i. 6, 9,
 28, 29, 30, 242, 246; (great chancellor)
 56, 61, 63, 64, 68, 69, 77, 85, 86, 88,
 92, 95, 96, 98, 100, 110, 112, 115, 116,
 117, 177, 178, 198, 202, 203, 207, 213,
 221, 227, 229, 231; ii. 7, 8, 9, 11, 12,
 15, 26, 27, 29, 30, 33, 34, 36, 37, 47,
 48, 49, 50-59, 65-67, 81, 85, 157, 181,
 245, 251, 253, 278; character of, i. 94
 Woronzow, countess, i. 62, 81, 95
 Wortley Montagu, lady Mary, ii. 100
 Wroughton, Thomas, i. 52, 55, 56, 207,
 214, 220, 224; ii. ix. 26, 29, 64, 109,
 132, 140, 157, 158, 162, 176, 180;
 letters addressed to, ii. 18, 157, 200;
 letters from, i. 190, 195, 197, 199, 207,
 217; ii. 3, 28, 34, 81, 124, 129, 136,
 147, 150, 185, 196, 209, 214, 224
 Wych, sir Cyril, i. 11, 15, 16, 21, 243
- XAVIER, PRINCE, OF SAXONY, ii. 125, 129
- YORKE, JOHN, i. 237
 Yorke, sir Joseph, i. 47, 51, 174, 254;
 ii. 122, 229; letters from, ii. 78, 111,
 122, 154, 182, 186, 191, 217, 246, 287;
 letters to, ii. 63, 88, 122, 167, 226, 262
 Yorke, Philip (lord Hardwicke), ii. 182
- ZARA, Voltaire's tragedy of, i. 221
 Zeno, Greek emperor, i. 201

Errata.

- Vol. i. 58, *for* 'Milganow' *read* 'Wilganow'
 ,, ii. 7, line 8, *for* 'voulour' *read* 'vouloir'
 ,, ii. 120, *for* 'The Same to the Same' *read* 'The Same to the Earl of Sandwich'
 ,, ii. 133, last line, *for* 'Imperial' *read* 'Prussian'
 ,, ii. 160, line 14, *for* 'Empress Catherine' *read* 'Empress Elizabeth'

THE END.

PRINTED BY
 SPOTTISWOODE AND CO. LTD., NEW-STREET SQUARE
 LONDON